During the financial year, there has been no change in the capital structure of the Company. 

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company stood at ₹100,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred Crores only). The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company was ₹55,25,00,000 (Rupees Fifty-Five 
Crores and Twenty-Five Lakhs only), comprising 55,25,00,000 equity shares of ₹1/- each. 

The Promoters of the Company, namely BSE Investments Limited, PTC India Limited, and ICICI Bank 
Limited, collectively held 54.29% of the Paid-up Share Capital.  

11. MANAGEMENT 

A. Directors  
As on signing of this report, the current strength of the Board of the Company is Seven.